TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM469182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/24/2017		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xirrus, Inc.		04/09/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riverbed Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	680 Folsom Street, 6th Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3151590	XIRRUS
Registration Number:	3369305	XIRRUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-236-1313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** David A.W. Wong

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34963-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong
SIGNATURE:	/dwong/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Xirrus to Riverbed#page1.tif source=Assignment - Xirrus to Riverbed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0510

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, **Xirrus**, **Inc.**, a California Corporation ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sets over, and transfers, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of April 24, 2017, to **Riverbed Technology**, **Inc.**, a Delaware Corporation, (the "Assignee"), all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, including the registrations thereof, identified in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

For such good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby further assigns and transfers to Assignee, all rights and interests in, to and arising from any infringement of the Marks, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and profits for any infringements which occurred prior to the date of this Assignment, including the rights to sue for any infringements in its own name and stead and for its own benefit. Assignee is the successor in interest to the ongoing business of Assignor, or that portion of the business to which the Marks pertain.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor:	XiFFUSgcdSigned by:
Signed:	John Theler
Name:	John Theler
Title:	CFO
Date:	4/9/2018
Assignee:	Riverbed Technology, Inc.
Assignee: Signed:	Riverbed Technology, Inc. Ryan Damon
•	Ryan Damon
Signed:	Ryan Damon CADEOES100901A9
Signed:	Ryan Damon Ryan Damon

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF ASSIGNED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Jurisdiction	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
XIRRUS	Australia	1136736	21-Sep- 2006	1136736	21-Sep- 2006
XIRRUS	Canada	1319443	20-Sep- 2006	TMA751701	30-Oct- 2009
XIRRUS	China (People's Republic)	5624350	22-Sep- 2006	5624350	21-Aug- 2009
XIRRUS	European Union (Community)	5334552	24-Sep- 2006	5334552	06-Feb- 2008
XIRRUS	Hong Kong	303089197	04-Aug- 2014	303089197	04-Aug- 2017
XIRRUS	India	2785406	04-Aug- 2014	1654436	19-Sep- 2017
XIRRUS	Japan	881552006	21-Sep- 2006	5066611	27-Jul- 2007
XIRRUS	Malaysia	2014008864	11-Aug- 2014	2014008864	11-Aug- 2014
XIRRUS	New Zealand	755581	21-Sep- 2006	755581	22-Mar- 2007
XIRRUS	Korea, Republic of	40200649393	26-Sep- 2006		
XIRRUS	Singapore	T1412706A	11-Aug- 2014	T1412706A	13-Feb- 2015
XIRRUS	South Africa	201420330	01-Aug- 2014	201420330	14-Mar- 2017
XIRRUS	Switzerland	613852014	25-Sep- 2014	666826	02-Dec- 2014
XIRRUS	Taiwan	103044646	04-Aug- 2014	1698850	02-Apr- 2015
XIRRUS	United Arab Emirates	218568	25-Sep- 2014	218568	17-Oct- 2016
XIRRUS	United States of America	78/339781	11-Dec- 2003	3151590	03-Oct- 2006
XIRRUS	United States of America	78/846667	27-Mar- 2006	3369305	15-Jan- 2008

DMS 10979995

RECORDED: 04/10/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006312 FRAME: 0512